

CITY OF FALLON

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

DATE SUBMITTED	: March 24, 2025			
AGENDA DATE:	March 28, 2025			
TO:	The Honorable Cit	The Honorable City Council		
FROM: Elsie Lee, Deputy City Clerk				
AGENDA ITEM	Consideration of a	Consideration of application by Manyad Somal for a cabaret license for Anchor		
TITLE:	LLC dba Boozy Lion Bar and Grill to be located at 30 East Center Street. (Fo		be located at 30 East Center Street. (For	
	possible action)			
TYPE OF ACTION REQUESTED:				
Reso	olution		Ordinance	
🛛 Form	nal Action/Motion		Other – Discussion Only	

RECOMMENDED COUNCIL ACTION: Motion to approve application and to issue a cabaret license to Manyad Somal for Anchor LLC dba Boozy Lion Bar and Grill to be located at 30 East Center Street.

DISCUSSION: Manyad Somal,owner of Anchor LLC dba Boozy Lion Bar and Grill has made application for a cabaret license for Anchor LLC dba Boozy Lion Bar and Grill to be located at 30 East Center Street. A cabaret license is a privileged license that allows the licensee to provide live entertainment or dancing at the establishment.

The application has been reviewed by Police Chief Ron Wenger, City Engineer Derek Zimney, City Attorney Trent deBraga, Chief of Staff Robert Erickson and Deputy City Clerk Elsie Lee has been recommended for approval.

FISCAL IMPACT: Annual cabaret license fee revenue.

FUNDING SOURCE: N/A.

PREPARED BY: Elsie Lee, Deputy City Clerk